
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000075-2021 

Contract

Water Efficiency Services

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000075

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028791  

Published 4 January 2021, 11:08pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

Pentwyn Road, Nelson

Treharris

CF46 6LY

Email

Robert.Blake@dwrcymru.com

Telephone

+44 1633963060

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000075-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000075-2021
mailto:Robert.Blake@dwrcymru.com


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dwrcymru.com

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Water Efficiency Services

Reference number

DCWW/2020/1079

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39370000 - Water installations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Water Efficiency products and services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

http://www.dwrcymru.com


Page 3 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of water efficiency products and services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Provision of Service / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of Service / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Achieve Positive Outcomes / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Manage Best Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Sourcing and Subcontrscting / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Agreement for an initial 3 month term with options for two further one year extensions

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 139-343677

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:343677-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DCWW/1079/1079

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Save Water Save Money

International House, 24 Holborn Viaduct

London

EC1A 2BN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dwr Cymru Welsh Water

Pentwyn Road, Nelson

Treharris

CF46 6LY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T12:30:00+0100
	TCPDF




